f&egﬁslghdrgg

Assisted Living | Memory Care

Aegis Living

Assisted Living | Memory Care

Cindy Leung Aegis Living Greenwood
Marketing Director ~ +
P (206) 436-3444
206) 844-1250
2((4%5)) 633-7798 10000 NW Holman Road

Cindy.Leung@aegisliving.com Seattle, WA 98177

SYNERGY'
HomeCare
' Lisa Tierney
Case Manager
LisaTierney@synergyhomecare.com
0: 425-462-5300 | P:425.559-2866 | F:425-452-8400
1603 116th Avenue NE, Ste 116

| Bellevue, WA 98004 SYNERGYHomeCare.com

(%) harmonycares.

medical group '

Sheila Clark
Senior Community Liaison

Mobile: 206-300-4922
Fax: 844-399-9486
shclark@harmonycares.com

Seattle

PROVIDENCE

Home and Community
Dan Williams Care
Community Liaison
Cell: 206.305.2305

Home Health Referrals
t: 425.525.6828
f: 425.525.6825

Hospice Referrals

t: 206.749.7701

f: 206.320.7333
Daniel.Williams4@providence.org

Nina Kral

Marketing Director

P (206) 436-3444
F (425) 962-4793
C (206) 883-6383
nina.kral@aegisliving.com

Aegis Living Greenwood

10000 NW Holman Road
Seattle, WA 98177

VA
oOasl Your trusted partner for
senion aovisonse | senior living and resources

Steve Mason CSA
Certified Senior Advisor®
Regional Manager — North Lake

Mobile 206-992-0997
Office 425-526-7111

Fax 425-526-7110

SMason@ YourOQasisAdvisor.com

22525 SE 64th Place, Suite 2266 : ¢ .
www.OasisSeniorAdvisors.com

Issaquah, Washington 98027

David Clemons - CLTC
1 Long Term Care Planning Specialist since 2002

DAVID CLEMONS
dgcclem@earthlink.net
10515 NE 120th Place
Kirkland, WA 98034 425-968-7533- fax
425.823-8961 - office 425-246-0218 - cell




/ Stacy Schill stacy@srschill.com
e Vice-President,
| Karen Client Relations & Marketing
: NELSON

N Reletonship Manager S.R.Schill @Associates |

KLN@koelschsenior.com ) , .
C (425) 531-3867 Financial Planners and Advisors
~ 0(360) 867-1900 _ 2448 76 Ave, SE, Ste 107
koelschseniorcommunities.com 206.275.2700 Mercer Island, WA 98040
111 MARKET ST NE | SUITE 200 | OLYMPIA, WA & 206.498.1066 cell . www.srschill.com

TG R SR

Terri

WILSON

Relationship Manager, NW Washington
TLW@koelschsenior.com
(425) 301-6425

(360) 867-1900
koelschseniorcommunities.com
111 MARKET ST NE, SUITE 200, OLYMPIA, WA @
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www.northshoreseniorcenter.org
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We envision a community where everyona leads full, healthy, and inspired lives.
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SUNRISE.

SENIOR LIVING

Kathy Bates CHRIS SHEPARD
Sacred End of Life Doula Marketing Events Coordinator

SUNRISE OF REDMOND

206.636.5139 15241 NE 20th St, Bellevue, WA 98007
kathy@compassionatedoula.com

Direct 425-241-3175 Cell 425-241-3175
COMPASSIONATE END OF LIFE DOULA, ING. Redmond.MEC}ngu’nnsesenlorl|vmg.com

[
| :
: ‘ Claire Petersky
»n g == Manager
E e ; ’v‘ WASHINGTON STATE Multifami[y Housing &
2 g0 B s HOUSING FINANCE Community Facilities Division
> S =% ‘ ¥ commission
o | '
é :% g gé | opening doors to a better life (206) 287 4407  direct
LT?( 5 Z < .1 (206) 5875113 fax
o E g~ ; (800) 767 HOME main
b= | :
<‘é g } - claire.petersky@wshfc.org
k il 1000 Second Ave, Suite 2700, Seattle, WA 98104-3601 www.vishfc.oig
|, et el e e —
1 : Retirement
Barret West ~ 1 Retirement Amy Schmidt :
Regional Marketing Coordinator Connection Managing Partner Connectlon
PO Box 820067 PO Box 820067
Portland, Oregon 97282 503-208-6599 Portland, Oregon 97282 . 503.505.5865
Bmet@Reﬁl’ementConnection.corn OFFICE: 503,505,586 Amy@RetirementConnection.com CELL: 503.422.6906
RetirementConnection.com FAX: 503 '334 '28 6 ; RetirementConnection.com FAX: 503.334.2868
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&Always Best Care 0asls Your trusted partner fi

i i ® e sans: | senior living and resources
senlior services

Sarah H. Cave Rob Young CSA e
o Certified Senior Advisor® Mo u:.) i 444-425‘526.7[ 2

2915 E. Madison St., Ste. 304 Direct: (206) 922-3795 President
e S e RYoung@ YourQasisAdvisor.com
AlwaysBestCareSeattleMetro.com License #: IHS.FS.61316457 ‘ 22525 SE 64th Phcu,?;;:)l; ‘72266 OasisSeniorAdvisors.com

Issaquah, Yashington WWW
Dedicated to exceeding your expectations ... always.,
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Ann Rogers
Community Relations

{\"; P 206.782.4000

SRR C 206.735.8815

CONSULTINC GENCARE r 206.782.4002

Transitional/Interim Marketing LIFESTYLE™ arogers@gencare-inc.com
gencarelifestyle.com

; GenCare Lifestyle at Ballard Landmark
annlydarogers@gmail.com 5433 Leary Ave NW o Seattle, WA 98107

]

206.300.8156 \
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Senior Options LLC

Lisa Satin, B.S. CSA
206-604-5571
lisa@trpso.com
www.irpso.com

An Ideal Living Situation, With Expertise,
Campassion And No Cost To You

T : |
L;) he Right Place

A Personalized Approach To Help You Find |

o) 620 Terry Avenue ‘;
¥ . Seattle, WA 98104 |
. muranosenicrliving.com

murano 200 ssa a1z
EENT ORI f 206.693.3859

Pam McFadden ‘
Sales and Referral Development Specialist
pmcfadden@leisurecare.com

Caring Transitions
of Mill Creek, Everett & Snohomish

Christine Visser
President & Owner

Serving Bothell, Lynnwood, Brier, Maltby,
Mountlake Terrace, Everett & Snohomish
cvisser@caringtransitions.com
(425)-539-0045

HOLLY CAMERON
Growth Coordinator

Digital Convo
Lake Stevens, WA

hcameron@digitalconvo.com
(208) 419-6248

www.dlgitalconvo.com

620 Terry Avenue

I Seattle, WA 98104
- muranoseniorliving.com
murano

t 206.202.4620
f 206.693.3859
SENIOR LIVING

Kayla Madsen Sales & Move-In Coordinator
kmadsen@Ieisurecare.com

and Vi“age

LI\'II\S Wlth DIS“ItH

Dani Dinlocker-Santiago
Director of Marketing and Public Relations

1: (206) 834-2508 « C: (206) 514-6971
13023 Greenwoad Avenue North « Seattle, WA 98133-7397
’ ddin]ockcr-sunliagB@lbsscarc.org « www.fosscare.org




@ (206)445-392¢ ¢

Mark Ibsen

SENIOR LIVING ADVISOR

(425) 387-0427
mark@silveragecare.com
www.silveragecare.com

ASHICA DEMIRA

MSW, LICSW, CSW-G, C-SWHC
Mobile Mental Health

© AshicaeEssentialLICSW.com f
www.EssentialLICSW.com |
O PO Box 28757 Seattle WA 98118 I

P Seniors Kimberly Stege
Hd&”.ﬁﬁg Owner
¥ Seniors:
P 206.542.4743

= info@snokingseniorcare.com

.snokingseniorcare.com

Edmonds, Lynnwood

__ Vistig Angels

Ben Sanborn
Care Manager/
Marketing

Phone: 425-828-4500 Ext, 113
Cell:  206-310-1569
Fax:  425-828-4505
Email: bsanborn@eastsideangels.com

- 12020 113th Ave. NE, Bldg, C #180
- Kirkland, WA 98034

B ‘wwwVisitingAngels,com/eastside
- wwwisitingAngels.com/seattle

Tammy Winslow
Certified Notary & Loan Signing Agent

Notary In Motion

425-200-4882

notary@notaryinmotion.services
209 4th Ave S. #101B Edmonds Wa. 98020 By Appointment

Karen Anderson

" SENIOR LIVING ADVISOR

+1 (425) 422-6343
karen@silveragecare.com
www.silveragecare.com

A", Seniors
\ Helping
¥ Seniors

««A WAY TO GIVE AND TO RECEIVE®

P 206.542.4743
E info@snokingseniorcare.com

Tom Stege
Owner

www.shokingseniorcare.com

North Seattle, Shoreline, Edmonds, Lynnwaog

¢ o .
»@® transforming
‘o age™

Robin Haley
Director of Community Qutreach

Direct (206) 200-1259 .
Emall rhaley@transformingage.org
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WENDY DAvVIS

DIRECTOR OF SALES &

wr Health Territory Account
Executive MARKETING

Tina Loveless

0:503.545.3606 WDavis@fredlindmanor.com
m: 503.545.3606

a: 7989 SW Cirrus Dr #22
Beaverton, OR 97008

Health

MAIN: 206-324-1632
DIRECT: 206-774-5387
CELL: 206-430-0491

tloveless@adt.com FAX: 206-323-0485
Covering AK,ID,MN,ND,OR,SD, WA 1802 17th Ave., Seattle WA 98122
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REALTY

@msrannyray

253.282.0783
ranny@teamrayandco.com

Michael Bray

Territory Representative

Yol

Office 800.720.7440, opt. 1 |

Fax 206.575.6765 |

Cell 206.496.9136 |
mbray@shieldhealthcare.com

www.shieldhealthcare.com
615 Stander Boulevard, Tukwila, WA 98188

Hospice Transitional Care Coordinator

HOVE HEALTHBAND HOSPICE
0:425.257.1790 Sevaiee

C:425.359.6256 10530 19th Ave. SE
F:1425.357.1749 Suite 201

E: victoria.coons@alphahhh.com Everett, WA 98208
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a bet‘ter way to buy a car ‘

auto - ""nt?ctlons

Janna Stern 206.234.3773 cell
206.783.2886 office
206.782,2258 fax
920 Elliott Ave W ¢ Seattle, WA 98119
www.autoconnectionsseattle,com
janna@autoconnectionsseattle.com

Victoria Coons |

|
|
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AGA PL

HOME CARE

MUKAY MWANSAPA

Operations Manager

agapehr@agapelhc com
425-818-9006

Of O]
FT:

Care with a Higher Purpose

fel

RIVERA
DIRECTOR OF SALES

(206) 363-6740 MAIN | (206) 364-8075 FAx
AxelRivera@mbk.com

George Gitungo LPN, BPH, MBA-SM
Director of Business Development

(Xl l’la ﬁag;;

HOME HEALTH¥AND HOSPICE

P:425.357.1790
C: 425.535.2061
F: 425.357.1749
E: george.gitungo@alphahhh.com

10530 19th Ave. SE
Suite 201
Everett, WA 98208

N A

Shawna Brown
COMMUNITY RELATIONS DIRECTOR

NORTHGATE

11039 17th Avenue NE
Seattle, WA 98125

phone (206) 440-1700
mobile (206) 660-7456
fax (206) 440-1613

sbrown@cogir.net



1 Your trusted partner for
OaSIS l our trusted p

o visens: | senior living and resources

Rob Young CSA
Certified Senior Advisor® Mobile 425-444-8544
President Office 4255267111

RYoung@YourOasisAdvisor.com

§25 SE 64th Place, Sui 2266 % N N
A g www.OasisSeniorAdvisors.com

Jssaquah, Washington 98027

| Michael Huisman SS A

michaeljhuisman@gmail.com 206 321-1273

Transitions
Family of Care
Kelly Rudd
Project Manager
© www.TransitionsCM.com

RN, BSN
= Kelly.Rudd@TransitionsCM.com

D (206) 222-0299 After-Hours

S (206) 222-0421 Direct

Transitions
Family of Care

TransitionsCM.com
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ENVISION

HEALTHCARE AT HOME

@

Zoya Raskina

Hospice Account Executive

Cell: 206.550.9746

Office: 360.350.4875

Fax: 844.500.5080
zoya.raskina@envhh.com

3rd Act.......

AGING WITH CONFIDENCE

Dale M. Bohm
SALES & MARKETING

425-599-8821 PHONE
Dale@3rdActMag.com

Published quarterly. Always online at 3rdActMag.com
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